(on-line 
submission) 

EMD 
(on-line 

submission) 

Automatic Polarimeter 01 Supply, Installation, 
Commissioning and 

Training at installation 
location 

(Specifications given in 

Annexure-1) 

Rs. 1,000/- 
(Rupees One 

Thousand 
only) 

Rs. 21,000/= 
(Rupees Twenty 

one thousand only) 

Installation Location  

* Final FOR location will be informed though supply order 

5. EMD Requirements 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (to be submitted online): 

EMD of Rs. 21,000/- (Rupees Twenty one thousand only) to be submitted on-line on MP e-
tender portal. Receipt generated on-line should be submitted (online and offline). Bank 
Guarantee will not be accepted towards EMD. 

a. Exemption terms: Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement